

To comply with the Michigan Open Meetings Act (MCL 15.265):

The Lake Odessa Planning Commission
Page Memorial Building
839 Fourth Avenue
Lake Odessa, Michigan 48849
Phone: 616-374-7110; Fax: 616-374-0040

Website where meeting notices are posted:

www.lakeodessa.org/publicnotices.html

MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

The Lake Odessa Planning Commission meeting scheduled for Tuesday, March 18, 2025 at 7:00 pm has been cancelled due to lack of agenda items.

Meetings of the Lake Odessa Planning Commission are open to all without regard to race, sex, color, age, national origin, religion, height, weight, marital status, political affiliation, sexual orientation, gender identity or disability. Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in the meeting should contact the village office at (616) 374-7110, at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting to request mobility, visual, hearing, or other assistance.

This notice was posted by Kathy Forman, Village Clerk/Treasurer, to comply with Sections 4 and 5 of Michigan Open Meetings Act (MCL 15.265) at 5:00 pm, March 14, 2025, on the Page Building Village Notice Bulletin Board, located at 839 Fourth Avenue, Lake Odessa, Michigan and also posted on the Village's website – www.lakeodessa.org – at least 18 hours prior to the start of the meeting.

Kathy Forman Village Clerk / Treasurer